
 

Page 1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 
 
United States of America, 

Plaintiff, 
 
 v. 
 
Jacqueline Parker, 

Defendant. 
 

 

    Case No. 10-CR-757-ROS-PHX 
 
NOTICE OF APPEARANCE 
 
  

 

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, Attorney Joy Bertrand hereby appears as counsel for 

Jacqueline Parker in this matter.  Ms. Bertrand’s contact information is as follows: 

Joy Bertrand 
PO Box 2734 
Scottsdale, AZ  85252-2734 
Office – 480-656-3919 
Fax – 480-361-4694 
Email – joyous@mailbag.com 
 
 RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on August 24, 2010. 

 s/Joy Bertrand 
      Joy Bertrand 
      Attorney for Defendant 
 
 
  

Joy Bertrand, Esq. 
PO Box 2734 
Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-2734 
Telephone:  480-656-3919 
Fax:  480-361-4694 
joyous@mailbag.com 
www.joybertrandlaw.com 
Arizona State Bar No. 024181 
 
ATTORNEY FOR:  DEFENDANT 
 

Case 2:10-cr-00757-ROS   Document 33   Filed 08/24/10   Page 1 of 2

mailto:joyous@mailbag.com
mailto:joyous@mailbag.com
http://www.joybertrandlaw.com/


 

Page 2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 On August 24, 2010, I, Joy Bertrand, attorney for the Defendant, Jacqueline 

Parker, filed the Defendant’s Notice of Appearance with the Arizona District Court’s 

electronic filing system.  Based on my training and experience with electronic filing in 

the federal courts, it is my understanding that a copy of this request will be 

electronically served upon opposing counsel, Peter Sexton, upon its submission to the 

Court. 

 

  Respectfully submitted this 24th day of August, 2010. 

 

     s/Joy Bertrand 
     Joy Bertrand 
     Attorney for Defendant 
 
 
 
 

Case 2:10-cr-00757-ROS   Document 33   Filed 08/24/10   Page 2 of 2


