	Case 2:10-cr-00757-ROS	Document 3	3 Filed 08/24/10	Page 1 of 2	
1	Joy Bertrand, Esq. PO Box 2734				
2	Scottsdale, Arizona 85252-2734				
3	Telephone: 480-656-3919 Fax: 480-361-4694				
4	joyous@mailbag.com www.joybertrandlaw.com Arizona State Bar No. 024181				
5	ATTORNEY FOR: DEFENDANT				
6					
7	IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA				
8					
9	United States of America, Plaintiff,		ase No. 10-CR-75	7-ROS-PHY	
10			ase 110. 10-CR-75.	-KO3-111X	
11	V.	N	OTICE OF APPE	ARANCE	
12	Jacqueline Parker,				
13	Defendant.				
14					
15					
16	PLEASE TAKE NOTICE, Attorney Joy Bertrand hereby appears as counsel for				
17	Jacqueline Parker in this matter. Ms. Bertrand's contact information is as follows:				
18	-				
19	Joy Bertrand PO Box 2734				
20	Scottsdale, AZ 85252-2734				
21	Office – 480-656-3919 Fax – 480-361-4694				
22	Email – joyous@mailbag.com				
23 24	RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED on August 24, 2010.				
25 26	<u>s/Joy Bertrand</u> Joy Bertrand				
26 27	Attorney for Defendant				
27					
28 29					
29					

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

2	On August 24, 2010, I, Joy Bertrand, attorney for the Defendant, Jacqueline			
3	Parker, filed the Defendant's Notice of Appearance with the Arizona District Court's			
5	electronic filing system. Based on my training and experience with electronic filing in			
6	the federal courts, it is my understanding that a copy of this request will be			
7 8	electronically served upon opposing counsel, Peter Sexton, upon its submission to the			
9	Court.			
10				
11	Respectfully submitted this 24 th day of August, 2010.			
12	Respectivity Submitted tills 21° day of Hugast, 2010.			
13 14				
15	<u>s/Joy Bertrand</u> Joy Bertrand			
16	Attorney for Defendant			
17				
18				
19 20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25 26				
27				
28				
29				
	Page 2			